BHGL CHICAGD

ľ

PATENTS ONLY 04-2	0-2000	PATENTS ONLY				
TO THE COMMI	HILD (1811 (1814) 1815 1816 1816 1816 1816 1816 1816 1816 1816 1816 1816 1816 1816 Ning (1811 (1814) 1816) Ning (1816) 1816 1816 1816 1816 1816 1816 1816 1816 1816 1816	D TRADEMARKS				
り Please reco 101	327234	copy thereof.				
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interes	2. Name and A	Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:				
Hirohisa Ishihara Isao Nakabayashi	Name: Internal Address	ALPS ELECTRIC CO., LTD.				
isau Nakabayasiii	Street Address: City: State/Zip:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No Additional name	e(s) and addresses attached?				
Description of the interest conveyed:	ne Other:					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger						
Execution Date: October 14, 1997		57.11.				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional	sheet attached? [Ye	s 🔀 No				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	Date					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/987,339	B. Patent No.(s)				
		<u>†</u> :				
Additional numbers	s attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛	No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of ap	plications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:						
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	7. Total fee (37					
P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authoriz	ed to be charged to Deposit Account No.				
(312)321-4200	23-1925					
	8. 🛭 Please o	tharge any deficiencies in fee or credit any ment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.				
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Name of Person Signing March 10, 2000 Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
Rey. Dec99						
Document5 04/20/2000 TTON11 00000063 231925 08987339						
4A AA CH						
01 FC:581 40.00 GH						

PATENT

REEL: 010701 FRAME: 0943

ASSIGNMENT

We,_	Hirohis	a Ishihara	and Isa	o Nakab	ayashi		
declare	that we	are citi	zens of	Japan,	that c	our post	office
address	is 1-7	Yukigaya,	Otsuka	-cho,	Ota-ku,	Tokyo,	Japan,
hereinaf	ter Inver	ntors, are	invento	ors of	certain	new and	useful
		MAGNETIC F					UCING
for which	h an app.	lication w	as execu	ted on	or abou	t this d	lay, for
filing i	n the Uni	ited State	s Patent	and Tr	ademark	Office o	claiming
priority 8-32857		apanese <u>p</u> file	Patent ed on <u>D</u> e				ımber

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that the Inventors hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ALPS ELECTRIC CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan having a place of business at 1-7 Yukigaya, Otsuka-cho, Ota-ku, Tokyo, Japan

its successors and assigns, hereinafter Assignee, in exchange for valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of all of which consideration being hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, its territories and possessions, in and to said applications and to the invention claimed or disclosed therein, all of the subject matter thereof, any United States Letters Patent granted thereon or for said subject matter or any part thereof, and any division, continuation, continuation—in—part, extension or reissue of said application or of any such Letters Patent.

1

PATENT REEL: 010701 FRAME: 0944

Signed at: Niigata-ken, Japan	·
	<u>Hirohisa (Jakahara</u> Inventor: Hirohisa Ishihara
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF TWO WIT	NESSES
(1) Jakashi Sato	-
(2) Junji Kobajashi	- -
Signed at: Niigata-ken, Japan	
Date: October 14, 1997	<u>Isao Nakabayashi</u> Inventor: Isao Nakabayashi
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF TWO WITH	NESSES
(1) Jakashi Sato	_
(2) Junj: Kobazashi	_
Signed at:	
Date:	Inventor:
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF TWO WITH	JESSES
(1)	- -
(2)	_

PATENT TOTAL P.06 **REEL: 010701 FRAME: 0945**